

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10583/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2021 in WP No. 11042/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

AJIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.63659/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63657/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Prachiti Behere Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Suryavanshi, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP (C) No.18280/2021 on 09.05.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER