

ITEM NO.34+40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18280/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-09-2021 in WP No. 11042/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MAHARASHTRA STATE
ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL GANPATRAO NIMBALKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.144590/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.144591/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No. 10583/2022

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.34 I.E. SLP(C) No. 18280/2021.]

(With IA No.63659/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.63660/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.63657/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 09-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Pande, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters in August, 2022.

**Parties are permitted to produce additional documents
which are already part of the record.**

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER**